f) Continued partnership with government Ministries (MNRE, MOH, MAF, MCR, MOP, MJCA) 
and Authorities (SWA, AA, SPA) to monitor, regulate and evaluate projects according to their 
conformances to national & international standards and regulations, as well as providing testing 
reports for court cases. 

g) One thousand two hundred and five (1205) various samples were received for analytical analysis. 
It was a more than 40% decrease compared to the last financial year. The analyses were for 
physical, chemical and biological tests related to quality and safety. Other analyses were 
requirements of projects respectively on the impact of climate change.